XAPI# 11-16-201

	CORRECTED OWWO
	DRATION COMMISSION NSERVATION DIVISION NOV 1 4 2011 Form trust be Typod
	NITERIT TO DOUL Form must be Signed
Must be approved by KCC five	re (5) days prior to commencing well CC WICHITA has must be Pitted to Surface Currer Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.
Expected Spuri Date: 11 25 2011	Scot Description: NWSESE
month day your	SW NW SE SE Sec 3 Two 31 S.R. 10 KETW
OPERATOR: License# 31119	910 feet from N / X S Line of Section
Name: Lone Wolf Oil Co.dbe	1,130 feet from E / W Line of Section
Address 1: Box 241	Is SECTION: Regular Integular?
Address 2:	(Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
Contact Person: Rob Wolfe	County: Elk Lease Name: Durbin Well #: 1
Phone: 620-647-3628	Field Name: Unnamed
CONTRACTOR: Licenself 32701	Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?
Name: C&G Drilling Inc.	Target Formation(s): Arbuoide
Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment:	Necrest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 910
Oil Enh Rec Ingeld X Mud Rotery	Ground Surface Elevation: 1080feet MSL
Gas Storage Pool Ext. Air Rotary	Water well within one-quarter mile:
∑isposel Midcat Cable Seismic; # of Holes Other	Public water supply well within one mile: Depth to bottom of fresh weier: 50
Other:	Depth to bottom of usable water: 450
Change de la lateration de lateration de la lateration de	Surface Pipe by Alternate: XIII
XIf OWWO: old well information as follows:	Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 159
Operator: Range Oil Co. Inc. Well Name: Durbin #1	Length of Conductor Pipe (if any):
Original Completion Date: 4-11-93 Original Total Depth: 2005	Formation at Total Depth: Arbuckle
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal welltoore?	Water Source for Drilling Operations:
If Yes, true vertical depth:	DMR Permit #
KCC DKT #:	- (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR U
WAS: API# 15-049-21290-00-C IS: API# 15-049-22290-00-C	If Yes, proposed zone:
TS: ADTH 157049 22290-1	D-0 /
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual p	
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:	
Notify the appropriate district office prior to apudding of well;	
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill ahalf be posted on each	
 The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below whalf be se through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the 	
	strict office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;
 The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plug If an ALTERNATE # COMPLETION, production pipe shall be coment 	yged or production dating is comented in; led from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix "B" - Eastern Kansas surface casing order a	F133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate II cornerating
	te plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the beat of	my knowledge and bear.
Date: 11-5-11 Signature of Operator or Agent: +	olut wolfe The Operator
For KCC Use ONLY	Remember to: / - File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification 43
API # 15 049-22290-00-01	Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Dritt;
Conductor pipe required None feet	- File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
Minimum surface pipe required 159 feet per ALT. 1	- File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date; - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: Kens 1-15-2011 May 11-16-2011	Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
This authorization expires: 11-15-2012	Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days); Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.)	- If well will not be drilled or necroit has serviced (See subscious excitation date)
Spud date:Agent	please check the box below and return to the address below.
[Wall will not be drilled or Permit Expired Date:

Signature of Operator or Agent:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

For KCC Use ONLY API # 15-049-22290-000/



IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator: L		II Co.dbs					_	≄50n of W 910	lell: Cou	- —	est from		Z S Line	of Section
Well Number: 1					1,130 feet from									
Field:												Sec		
Number of a				_ NW	_ SE		- ls 8	Section:	Reg	uter or [] irregul	ier		
			· <u></u>									nearest co		dary.
					d electrics		required by	the Kans	es Surfe			d locations o ct (House B		
											LEC	3END		
			:			********	••••	*******		2	Tani	Location k Battery L		
		,		••••••	••••••			••••••			Elec	eline Locat stric Line L se Road L	ocation	
		***************************************					******	*********		EXAMPL	E			ļ
					, 			********					: 	
		.,,,,,,,,,	**********				D N	*****					: :	1980' FSL
		11140000					\ -0		II30 FEL]	!	
		• • • • • • • •					910 F51			SEMMED CO.	3390' F	# EL	<u>!</u>	

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

- The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections, 4 sections, etc.
- 2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines,

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton. EIK Co.

- 3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).
- If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells; CG-8 for gas wells).
- 5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.

CORRECTED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

RECEIVED

Form KSONA-1 July 2010

NOV 1 4 250m Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE AND INTERIOR AND INTERIOR ACTION AC

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 31119	Well Location:
Name: Lone Wolf Oil Co.dba	S NW SE SE Sec. 3 Twp. 31 S. R. 10 XEas West
Address 1: Box 241	County: Elk
Address 2:	Lease Name: Durbin Well #: 1
City: Moline State: Ks Zip: 67353 +	- — — If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person: Rob Wolfe	the lease below:
Phone: (620) 647-3626 Fax: ()	
Email Address:	·
Surface Owner Information:	
Name: Rob Wolfe	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
Address 1: Box 241	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
	Owned innoviruation care or industrial trace records or the register or deeds for the
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roa	(Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ds, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roa	(Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ds, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roa are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be en Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Nowner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or well.	(Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ds, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat tered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. Intoice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form e form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roa are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be en Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Nowner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or w CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number I have not provided this information to the surface owner KCC will be required to send this information to the sur	(Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ds, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat tered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. Iotice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form e form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roa are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be en Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Nowner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or v CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number I have not provided this information to the surface owner KCC will be required to send this information to the surface, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 half choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 half choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 half choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 half choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 half choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 half choosing the second option.	(Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ids, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat itered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. Notice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form e form being filled is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this r, fax, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the face owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this landling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form, the KSONA-1 and ling fee with this form.
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roa are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be en Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Nowner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or we CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner kCC will be required to send this information to the surface, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 he form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and continued the statements are statements.	(Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ids, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat stered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. Notice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form e form being filled is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this r, fax, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the face owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form, the KSONA-1 and the lee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 arm CP-1 will be returned.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

RECEIVED

Form CDP-1

NOV 1 4 2011 Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

KCC WICHITA Submit in Dunlicate

Operator Name: Lone Wolf Oil Co.dba	<u> </u>	License Number: 31119							
Operator Address: Box 241		Moline Ks 67353							
Contact Person: Rob Wolfe		Phone Number: 620-647-3626							
Lease Name & Well No.: Durbin	1		Pit Location (QQQQ): CORRECT						
Type of Pit:	Pit is:		SU . NN . SE SE						
Emergency Pit Burn Pit	X Proposed	Existing	Sec. 3 Twp. 31 R. 10 🔀 East 🗌 West						
Settling Pit X Drilling Pit	If Existing, date con	nstructed:	910 Feet from North / X South Line of Section						
Workover Pit Haul-Off Pit (If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled)	Pit capacity:		1,130 Feet from X East / West Line of Section						
(N WY Supply PET NO. OF FORE DEBICA)	250	(bbls)	Eik						
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water A	Area? Yes	No	Chloride concentration: mg/l (For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)						
Is the bottom below ground level?	Artificial Liner?		How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?						
X Yes No	Yes X N	40	clay						
Pit dimensions (all but working pits):6	Length (fee	et)6	Width (feet) N/A: Steel Pits						
Depth for	om ground level to dec	pest point:	5 (feet) No Pit						
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the ill material, thickness and installation procedure.	iner		dures for periodic maintenance and determining actuding any special monitoring.						
•									
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile	of pit:	Depth to shallowest fresh waterfeet. Source of information:							
N/A- feet Death of water well	5-04	Source or impormation: measured well owner electric log KDWR							
	feet								
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Producing Formation:		Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: water							
Number of producing wells on lease:		Number of working pits to be utilized:2							
Barrels of fluid produced daily:		Abandonment procedure: evaporation - Fill with soil							
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all s	spilled fluids to								
flow into the pit? Yes No		Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.							
I hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.									
11-5-11		Lower	A WOLL						
Date	- 1. 22	<u> স্</u>	neture of Appliquat or Agent						
	KCC	OFFICE USE O	NLY Liner Steel Pit RFAC RFAS						
Date Received: 1/-15-// Permit Num	ber:	Permi	t Date: 11-15-11 Lease Inspection: Yes X No						

1504922290-0000	#3
TYPE OR PRINT	
NOTICE: Fill out comple	stely
and return to Cons.	DIV.

•	LEASE NA	M E	Durbir)	
	WELL NUM	BER .	1		
	910	F+.	4	•	

CORRECTED	TYPE (NOTICE: FILL and return office with	out c	completely	910	910 Ft. from S Section Line 1130 Ft. from E Section Line			
LEASE OPERATOR Range Oil Comp	any Inc.					E. 10E (E) or (W)		
ADDRESS125 N. Market, Suite 11					Elk	\sim		
PHONE / 8 16) <u>265-6231</u> OPER	ATORS LICENSE N		5120		II Complete			
Character of Well D&A					g Commenced			
(Oll, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, W	ater Supply Wel	1)			g Completed			
The plugging proposal was app	roved on	Apr	• •1 9, 199	3	•	(4240)		
by Bill Augus								
Is ACO-1 filed?	f not, is well	log a	ttached?_	no				
Producing Formation	Depth	to To		Botte	om t	D.		
Show depth and thickness of a								
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS			C	ASING RECOF	RD			
Formation Content	From	To	Size	Put In	Pulled out			
			8 5/8"	158'	·			
Filled hole with 45 vis. pumped 35 sxs cement thru D.P to surface, pumped 10 sxs cem	ription is necessary	1350'nto ra	pumped thole.	240 sxs cen	form.)	4 to 1925', . from 450'		
ame of Plugging Contractor G		ω., 1	ne.		lcense No. 3	0864		
ddress Rt 2, Box 284, Douglass					 	····		
AME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR			•	mpany Inc.				
TATE OF Kansas	COUNTY OF _	But	ler		, 5 \$.			
Vernon H Glaves bove-described well, being fli tatements, and matters here he same are true and correct,	rst duly syorn	d the	th, says: log of t lgnaturely	that I have a power of the property of the pro		RECEIVED The		
SUBS CRIBED AND	D SWORN TO befo				April Z ZCONSE	HVATION UVISION 3 chita. Kansas		
NO.	Marva Blair TARY PUBLIC State of Kanson T. EXPIRES 9/23/96		23/95	Notar	y Public	Form CP-4 Revised 05-88		